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End of Week 9—Friday, October 25, 2013

“Learn-by-Heart”—Leaders for Next Week—Catechetical Week#9
	 Bible Verse:	 Joseph Schneider—John 3:16
	 Catechism:  	 The Creed			    				  
		  Anders Rhode—The Second Article 
			   Hannah Hardenbrook—What does this mean? Pt. 1
			   Ava Damato—What does this mean? Pt. 2

No School! There will be no school this week Thursday & Friday, 
October 24th & 25th.  The Academy faculty will be visiting Hillsdale 
Academy in Michigan. We will be touring and observing their classes 
as well as talking with their faculty. This will give the teachers and I an 
opportunity to see the school Peace was patterned after. Classes will 
resume on Monday, October 28, 2013.

Trick or Treat! Please RSVP by signing up in the office. Let us know 
how many will be bowling and/or attending the party. Also, list 
what dish you will bring for the party. Remember there will be early 
dismissal at 2:00pm on Friday November 1, so students can don their 
costumes and get to Village Bowl.

Coming Soon! Our 4th annual Christmas Craft and Vendor Fair will 
be held on Sat. Nov. 9th, 9:00am until 3:00 pm. If you are interested 
in displaying your crafts please pick up an application at the SCRIP 
counter or in the office.

Menomonee Falls Orchestra has invited the Academy and  Senior 
Choirs to sing for their Christmas concert at Hamilton High School on 
Sunday, December 8, at 3:00pm. More details to follow.

Dates to Remember –

Thur. Oct. 24 No School
Fri. Oct. 25 No School
Mon. Oct.28 Field Trip 1st-4th grade
Fri. Nov. 1 Halloween Party



Do You Eat? I should hope so!! As you are making your meals please 
check the labels for BoxTops for Children and all Campbell’s soup 
labels.  Both of these programs allow the Academy to accumulate 
points which can be used to purchase items for the Academy. All labels 
can be place in the plastic drawers in the entryway of the Academy.
	
Dates to Remember –
Fri. Sept. 20 Family Fish Fry 4:30-7:00p.m.
Fri. Sept. 27 Hot lunch K-8
Sun. Sept. 29 Academy Choir sings for both services/ Quilt 

Raffle Drawing/Parents’ Association Meeting 
(Mrs. Schumacher pot luck)

Tues. Oct. 1 Preschool field trip
Sun. Oct. 6 Academy Choir sing for both services
Wed. Oct. 10 Preschool field trip
Fri. Oct. 11 Preschool/Academy Pictures/Hot lunch
Sun. Oct. 13 To Everyone an Answer Study 5:00p.m.
Mon. Oct. 16 5th-8th grade field trip
Fri. Oct. 18 Family Fish Fry 4:30-7:00pm.
Sun. Oct. 20 Academy Choir sing for both services
Thur. Oct. 24 No School
Fri. Oct. 25 No School
Fri. Nov. 1 Halloween Party


